
pwc

TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS

10 September 2015

Our ref: KF/VJ/Phones4U/AM031

Dear Sir/Madam

Phones 4U Limited, Policy Administration Services Limited, Phones 4 U Group Limited,
Phones4U Finance plc, Phosphorus Acquisition Limited, MobileServ Limited — all in
administration (“the Companies”)

I am writing to inform you that the period of each administration has been extended to 15 September
2017 by consent of the court.

A copy of the progress report that accompanied the application was sent to all known creditors on 17

August 2015 and is available to download at www.pwc.co.uk/phones4u.

Our next report will now cover the period from 21 July 2015 to 20 January 2016.

If you have any queries, please contact my colleagues Katharyn Froggett (0113 289 4155) or Michael
Sullivan (0113 289 4656).

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of the Companies

Richard Hall
for Rob Hunt
Joint Administrator

Robert Jonathan Hunt. Ian David Green and Robert John Moran have been appointed asjoint administrators ofPhones 4U
Limited, MobiteSeru Limited. Phosphorus Acquisition Limited, Phones 4 U Group Limited, Phones4UFinance plc to manage
their affairs. business and property as agents without personal tiobitity. Douglas Niget Rackham, Robert Jonothan Hunt, Ian
Dovid Green and Don Yoram $chwarzmann have been appointed asjoint administrators ofPolicy Administration Services
Limited to manage its affairs, business and property os agents without personal tiabitity.

The joint administrators are Data Controllers ofpersonal data as defined by the Data Protection Act 1998.
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP witi act as a Data Processor on their instruction. Personat data will be kept secure and
processed only for matters relating to the administrations.

PricewaterItouse(oopers LLP, Benson House, 33 Wettington Street, Leeds, LSi 4JF
T: ±44(0) 113 289 4000, F: +44(0)113 289 4460, www.pwc.co.uk

FricewaterhoaseCoopers LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England with registered number 0C3U352S. The registered office of
PricewaterhonseCoopers LLP is 1 Embankment Place, London WC2N 6tH. PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP is aulhnrised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority for designated
investment business.



Rule 2.112 Form 2.31B 

          
The Insolvency Act 1986 

Notice of extension of period of administration 
 

 Name of Company 
 
Phones 4U Limited 
 

 Company Number 
 
03154198 

    
 In the  

 
High Court of Justice 
Chancery Division 
Companies Court 

 
(full name of court) 

 Court case number 
 
6516 of 2014 

 
We (a) Robert Jonathan Hunt and Robert John Moran (of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 
Cornwall Court, 19 Cornwall Street, Birmingham, B3 2DT) and Ian David Green (of 
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London, Riverside, London, SE1 2RT) 
 

having been appointed administrators of (b) Phones 4U Limited, Benson House, 33 Wellington 

Street, Leeds, LS1 4JP (“the Company”) 

on (c) 15 September 2014 

by (d) the directors of the Company 

hereby give notice that the administration has been extended by order of the court 

  
until (e) 15 September 2017 
 
 
  
 
 
 
Signed  _____________________________________________ 

                                         Joint Administrator (IP No 8597) 
   
Dated 10 September 2015 
 

 
 

 
 
Contact Details: 

You do not have to give any contact 
information in the box opposite but if 
you do, it will help Companies House 
to contact you if there is a query on the 
form.  The contact information that 
you give will be visible to searchers of 
the public record 

 Katharyn Froggett 
 
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4JP 
 

 
 
Tel 0113 289 4155 

 
DX  

 
 

Companies House receipt date barcode 

When you have completed and signed this form please send it 
to the Registrar of Companies at: 
 
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ                       
 DX 33050 Cardiff 
 

 

(a) Insert names and addresses 
of administrators 

 

  
 

(b) Insert name and address of 

registered office of company  
 

 

(c) Insert date of appointment 
  

(d) Insert name of appointor / 

applicant 
 

 

 
 (e) Insert date 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 



Rule 2.112 Form 2.31B 

          
The Insolvency Act 1986 

Notice of extension of period of administration 
 

 Name of Company 
 
Policy Administration Services Limited 
 

 Company Number 
 
03907386 

    
 In the  

 
High Court of Justice 
Chancery Division 
Companies Court 

 
(full name of court) 

 Court case number 
 
6504 of 2014 

 
We (a) Robert Jonathan Hunt (of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Cornwall Court, 19 Cornwall 
Street, Birmingham, B3 2DT) and Douglas Nigel Rackham, Ian David Green and Daniel Yoram 
Schwarzmann (of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London, Riverside, London, SE1 2RT) 
 

having been appointed administrators of (b) Policy Administration Services Limited, Benson 

House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4JP (“the Company”) 

on (c) 15 September 2014 

by (d) the directors of the Company 

hereby give notice that the administration has been extended by order of the court 

  
until (e) 15 September 2017 
 
 
 
 
 
  
Signed  _____________________________________________ 

                                         Joint Administrator (IP No 8597) 
   
Dated 10 September 2015 
 

 
 

 
 
Contact Details: 

You do not have to give any contact 
information in the box opposite but if 
you do, it will help Companies House 
to contact you if there is a query on the 
form.  The contact information that 
you give will be visible to searchers of 
the public record 

 Katharyn Froggett 
 
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4JP 
 

 
 
Tel 0113 289 4155 

 
DX  

 
 

Companies House receipt date barcode 

When you have completed and signed this form please send it 
to the Registrar of Companies at: 
 
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ                       
 DX 33050 Cardiff 
 

 

(a) Insert names and addresses 
of administrators 

 

  
 

(b) Insert name and address of 

registered office of company  
 

 

(c) Insert date of appointment 
  

(d) Insert name of appointor / 

applicant 
 

 

 
 (e) Insert date 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 



Rule 2.112 Form 2.31B 

          
The Insolvency Act 1986 

Notice of extension of period of administration 
 

 Name of Company 
 
MobileServ Limited 
 

 Company Number 
 
05863265 

    
 In the  

 
High Court of Justice 
Chancery Division 
Companies Court 

 
(full name of court) 

 Court case number 
 
6511 of 2014 

 
We (a) Robert Jonathan Hunt and Robert John Moran (of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 
Cornwall Court, 19 Cornwall Street, Birmingham, B3 2DT) and Ian David Green (of 
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London, Riverside, London, SE1 2RT) 
 

having been appointed administrators of (b) MobileServ Limited, Benson House, 33 Wellington 

Street, Leeds, LS1 4JP (“the Company”) 

on (c) 15 September 2014 

by (d) the directors of the Company 

hereby give notice that the administration has been extended by order of the court 

  
until (e) 15 September 2017 
 
 
  
 
 
 
Signed  _____________________________________________ 

                                         Joint Administrator (IP No 8597) 
   
Dated 10 September 2015 
 

 
 

 
 
Contact Details: 

You do not have to give any contact 
information in the box opposite but if 
you do, it will help Companies House 
to contact you if there is a query on the 
form.  The contact information that 
you give will be visible to searchers of 
the public record 

 Katharyn Froggett 
 
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4JP 
 

 
 
Tel 0113 289 4155 

 
DX  

 
 

Companies House receipt date barcode 

When you have completed and signed this form please send it 
to the Registrar of Companies at: 
 
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ                       
 DX 33050 Cardiff 
 

 

(a) Insert names and addresses 
of administrators 

 

  
 

(b) Insert name and address of 

registered office of company  
 

 

(c) Insert date of appointment 
  

(d) Insert name of appointor / 

applicant 
 

 

 
 (e) Insert date 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 



Rule 2.112 Form 2.31B 

          
The Insolvency Act 1986 

Notice of extension of period of administration 
 

 Name of Company 
 
Phosphorus Acquisition Limited 
 

 Company Number 
 
07405102 

    
 In the  

 
High Court of Justice 
Chancery Division 
Companies Court 

 
(full name of court) 

 Court case number 
 
6508 of 2014 

 
We (a) Robert Jonathan Hunt and Robert John Moran (of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 
Cornwall Court, 19 Cornwall Street, Birmingham, B3 2DT) and Ian David Green (of 
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London, Riverside, London, SE1 2RT) 
 

having been appointed administrators of (b) Phosphorus Acquisition Limited, Benson House, 33 

Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4JP (“the Company”) 

on (c) 15 September 2014 

by (d) the directors of the Company 

hereby give notice that the administration has been extended by order of the court 

  
until (e) 15 September 2017 
 
 
 
 
 
  
Signed  _____________________________________________ 

                                         Joint Administrator (IP No 8597) 
   
Dated 10 September 2015 
 

 
 

 
 
Contact Details: 

You do not have to give any contact 
information in the box opposite but if 
you do, it will help Companies House 
to contact you if there is a query on the 
form.  The contact information that 
you give will be visible to searchers of 
the public record 

 Katharyn Froggett 
 
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4JP 
 

 
 
Tel 0113 289 4155 

 
DX  

 
 

Companies House receipt date barcode 

When you have completed and signed this form please send it 
to the Registrar of Companies at: 
 
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ                       
 DX 33050 Cardiff 
 

 

(a) Insert names and addresses 
of administrators 

 

  
 

(b) Insert name and address of 

registered office of company  
 

 

(c) Insert date of appointment 
  

(d) Insert name of appointor / 

applicant 
 

 

 
 (e) Insert date 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 



Rule 2.112 Form 2.31B 

          
The Insolvency Act 1986 

Notice of extension of period of administration 
 

 Name of Company 
 
Phones4U Finance plc 
 

 Company Number 
 
07552754 

    
 In the  

 
High Court of Justice 
Chancery Division 
Companies Court 

 
(full name of court) 

 Court case number 
 
6506 of 2014 

 
We (a) Robert Jonathan Hunt and Robert John Moran (of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 
Cornwall Court, 19 Cornwall Street, Birmingham, B3 2DT) and Ian David Green (of 
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London, Riverside, London, SE1 2RT) 
 

having been appointed administrators of (b) Phones4U Finance plc, Benson House, 33 

Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4JP (“the Company”) 

on (c) 15 September 2014 

by (d) the directors of the Company 

hereby give notice that the administration has been extended by order of the court 

  
until (e) 15 September 2017 
 
 
 
 
 
  
Signed  _____________________________________________ 

                                         Joint Administrator (IP No 8597) 
   
Dated 10 September 2015 
 

 
 

 
 
Contact Details: 

You do not have to give any contact 
information in the box opposite but if 
you do, it will help Companies House 
to contact you if there is a query on the 
form.  The contact information that 
you give will be visible to searchers of 
the public record 

 Katharyn Froggett 
 
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4JP 
 

 
 
Tel 0113 289 4155 

 
DX  

 
 

Companies House receipt date barcode 

When you have completed and signed this form please send it 
to the Registrar of Companies at: 
 
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ                       
 DX 33050 Cardiff 
 

 

(a) Insert names and addresses 
of administrators 

 

  
 

(b) Insert name and address of 

registered office of company  
 

 

(c) Insert date of appointment 
  

(d) Insert name of appointor / 

applicant 
 

 

 
 (e) Insert date 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 



Rule 2.112 Form 2.31B 

          
The Insolvency Act 1986 

Notice of extension of period of administration 
 

 Name of Company 
 
Phones 4 U Group Limited 
 

 Company Number 
 
04943837 

    
 In the  

 
High Court of Justice 
Chancery Division 
Companies Court 

 
(full name of court) 

 Court case number 
 
6507 of 2014 

 
We (a) Robert Jonathan Hunt and Robert John Moran (of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 
Cornwall Court, 19 Cornwall Street, Birmingham, B3 2DT) and Ian David Green (of 
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London, Riverside, London, SE1 2RT) 
 

having been appointed administrators of (b) Phones 4 U Group Limited, Benson House, 33 

Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4JP (“the Company”) 

on (c) 15 September 2014 

by (d) the directors of the Company 

hereby give notice that the administration has been extended by order of the court 

  
until (e) 15 September 2017 
 
 
 
 
 
  
Signed  _____________________________________________ 

                                         Joint Administrator (IP No 8597) 
   
Dated 10 September 2015 
 

 
 

 
 
Contact Details: 

You do not have to give any contact 
information in the box opposite but if 
you do, it will help Companies House 
to contact you if there is a query on the 
form.  The contact information that 
you give will be visible to searchers of 
the public record 

 Katharyn Froggett 
 
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4JP 
 

 
 
Tel 0113 289 4155 

 
DX  

 
 

Companies House receipt date barcode 

When you have completed and signed this form please send it 
to the Registrar of Companies at: 
 
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ                       
 DX 33050 Cardiff 
 

 

(a) Insert names and addresses 
of administrators 

 

  
 

(b) Insert name and address of 

registered office of company  
 

 

(c) Insert date of appointment 
  

(d) Insert name of appointor / 

applicant 
 

 

 
 (e) Insert date 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 


